

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICE REGULATION

ROY COOPER GOVERNOR MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH
SECRETARY

MARK PAYNE DIRECTOR

May 17, 2017 Office of Communications 919-855-4840

PUBLIC NOTICE

Three Compete for Home Health Agency for Mecklenburg County

RALEIGH — Three applicants have filed competing certificate of need applications from the North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services to develop a Medicare-certified home health agency in Mecklenburg County.

A public hearing for these projects will be held June 16 at 2 p.m. in Conference Room 267, Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center, 600 E. Fourth St., Charlotte.

The 2017 State Medical Facilities Plan identifies a need for one additional Medicare-certified home health agency or office to serve Mecklenburg County. The proposals are as follows:

- PruittHealth Home Health proposes to develop a Medicare-certified home health agency in Charlotte. The project is expected to cost \$144,000 and be complete in January 2019.
- Well Care Home Health of the Piedmont proposes to develop a Medicare-certified home health agency in Huntersville. The project is expected to cost \$100,000 and be complete in July 2018.
- North Carolina Home Health proposes to develop a Medicare-certified home health agency in Charlotte. The project is expected to cost \$69,000 and be complete in October 2018.

Anyone may file written comments concerning these proposals. Comments must be received by the Healthcare Planning and Certificate of Need Section no later than 5:30 p.m. on May 31.

Comments may be submitted as an attachment to an email and sent to DHSR.CON.Comments@dhhs.nc.gov. Comments may also be mailed to the following address:

Healthcare Planning and Certificate of Need Section Division of Health Service Regulation 2704 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2704

For more information please contact:

WWW.NCDHHS.GOV TEL 919-855-4840 Mike McKillip, Project Analyst Healthcare Planning and Certificate of Need Section (919) 855-3873 mike.mckillip@dhhs.nc.gov

###